and authority contained in the provisions of the Federal Property and Administra­

tive Services Act of 1949, Public.�w 152, approved June 30, 1949, aa aw.ended, /l!ld 

applicable rules, regulations and orders for and to consideration of the Sum of 

Eighty-four Thousand One Hundred Twenty And No/100 Dollars ($84,120.00) hereby 

sells and quitclaims to RUTII GEIER RICE, of Wrench Ranch, Sheridan, Wyoming, subject 

to the reservations and rights hereinafter set out, the following d23cribed land in 

the County of Sheridan, State of Wyoming, to wit: 

That portion of Section 16, ccmnencing at the corner common to Sections